Regd. No.NE 907

The Mizoram Gazettc EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

VOL. XXI Aizawl, Monday 3. 2. 1992 Magha 14, S.E. 1913 Issue No. 12

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI (THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM :NAGALAND :MEGHALAYA; MANIPUR: TRIPURA: MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH).

NOTIFICATION

Dated Guwahati, the 26th December, 1991.

No. HC. VII-15/88/26.887/A. Shri Dinendra Biswas, Registrar (Inspection & Enquiry), Gauhati High Court, an Officer in Grade I of the Assam Judicial Service, is posted as Registrar (Judicial), Gauhati High Court vice Shri P.C. Phukan.

No. HC. VII-15/88/26,888/A. On relief, Shri Prabhat Chandra Phukan, Registrar (Judicial), Gauhati High Court, an Officer in Selection Grade I of the Assam Judicial Service is transferred and posted as District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup, Guwahati vice Shri P.G. Agarwal released.

No. HC. VII-15/88/ 26,889/A. On relief and on his being appointed as Special Judge, Assam, Guwahati vide Govt. notification No. LJJ. 64/64/326, dated 20.12.91, Shri P.G. Agarwal, District and Sessions Judge, Kamrup, Guwahati an Officer in Grade I of the Assam Judicial Service is released from his present post to enable him to join in his new assignment.

No. HC, VII-15/88/ 26,890/ A. On relief and on his services having been placed at the disposal of the Gauhati High Court vide Govt. notification No LJI 64/64' 325, dated 20 12.91, the Hon'ble the Chief Justice of the Gauhati High Court, in exercise of the powers conferred under Article 229 (I) of the Constitution of India, is pleased to appoint Shri Paramananda Kalita, Special Judge, Assam, Guwahati an officer in Grade 1 of the Assam Judicial Service, as the Registrar (Inspection & Enquiry) of the Gauhati High Court with effect from the forenoon of 1st day of January, 1992 in his grade pay plus other allowances as admissible under the Rules vice Shri D. Biswas, Registrar (I & E) posted as Registrar (Judicial) of the Gauhati High Court.

By orders,

B.P. Saikia, Registrar (Admn).